900233193 09/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fort Hill Company		05/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The 6Ds Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Barley Mill Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893007	6DS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (215) 241-5303

Email: Ismith@liacouraslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie H Smith

Address Line 1: Liacouras & Smith, LLP
Address Line 2: 1515 Market Street, Suite 808

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6DS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie H Smith
Signature:	/Leslie H Smith/
Date:	09/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=6Ds Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0909 OF \$40.00 3893007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 1, 2012 from Fort Hill Company ("ASSIGNOR"), To The 6Ds Company, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, Fort Hill Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with office at 1013 Centre Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware, 19805, is the owner of the 6Ds® service Mark and the federal registration thereof, Reg. No. 3,893,007; and

WHEREAS, The 6Ds Company ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 8 Barley Mill Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19807, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the 6Ds mark and the business connected therewith.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the 6Ds® trademark (the Mark", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Mark is based ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fort Hill Company, hereby assigns to The 6Ds Company all rights, title, and interest in and to the 6Ds Mark, the federal registration thereof, and the products and business connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Fort Hill Company

Michael Papay President

Fort Hill Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 09/11/2012